SD-H
Gradna 78A, 10430 Samobor, Croatia
+385 (0)1 33 62 513
Projektiranje, proizvodnja i održavanje opreme za klimatizaciju, ventilaciju i čiste prostore.
Design, production and service of Ventilation, Air-Conditioning and Cleanroom equipment.
Air distribution

AIR DISTRIBUTION
DIFFUSER
ORDERING KEY
PRODUCT
CALCULATION
SOFTWARE
AIR JET DISPERSION
Cooling mode: With the adjustable damper open, a partial
volume of air gets through the deflection tube to the diffuser
bottom where it is deflected before being discharged slightly
upwards. This lifts the complete air stream and increases the
height of the supply air layer. Whether the diffuser is placed
above the occupied zone or on the floor, an even low-turbulence
displacement flow builds up around the diffuser, with a large
penetration depth into the occupied zone.
Heating mode: In low-turbulence displacement ventilation, if
the supply air temperature is above the room temperature (when
heating), the discharge flow is affected by more or less strong
buoyancy forces; as the supply air starts moving upwards too
early it cannot achieve the required penetration depth. The case
is different with the Klimaoprema circular displacement diffuser!
It's built-in air deflection device enables to offset the buoyancy
forces: with the damper closed, the diffuser generates a radial
downflow which counters the buoyancy forces of the warm
supply air that can thus penetrate deep into the room.
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
ap
pr
ox
. 3
 m
Heating: damper ‘closed’
Heating: damper ‘closed’ 1)
ap
pr
ox
. 3
 m
Cooling: damper ‘open’
Cooling: damper ‘open’
Fig. 4:
Air jet dispersion
top: w ith outlet above the occupied zone
bottom: with outlet on the
1) See ‘Selection and layout’ on page 5
6
AIR DISTRIBUTION
DIFFUSER
ORDERING KEY
PRODUCT
CALCULATION
SOFTWARE
ORDERING KEYS
(1)Diffuser (2) Size (3) Actuator (4) Installation (5) RAL
SD-H -   250x750 - M24 - H - RAL
(1)
(2)
(3)
Diffuser: SD-H
Size: Ød x H
Actuator:
M24   - electric actuator AC/DC 24 V
M230 - electric actuator AC230 V
(4)
(5)
O  - installation on the floor
H  - installation on the wall
RAL
Ordering key SD-H
AIR DISTRIBUTION
Gradna 78A, 10430 Samobor, Croatia
+385 (0)1 33 62 513